

## First Resource Bank's Executive Vice President & CFO Lauren Ranalli has been named a Philadelphia Business Journal CFO of the Year Award Winner.

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Susan Adelizzi-Schmidt, ext. 103, or Bridget Levy, ext. 112 Suasion Communications Group 609-653-0400 publicrelations@suasionmarketing.com

## First Resource Bank's Lauren Ranalli Named 2018 Philadelphia Business Journal CFO of the Year

*Exton, PA – June 08, 2018 –* First Resource Bank's Executive Vice President & CFO Lauren Ranalli has been selected as a 2018 Philadelphia Business Journal CFO of the Year Award recipient.

The 2018 Philadelphia Business Journal CFO of the Year Awards program celebrates those Greater Philadelphia financial executives for outstanding performance in their roles as corporate financial stewards. This year, the Philadelphia Business Journal named the 21 winners of this coveted recognition.

"Lauren is an exceptional leader in the banking and finance industry," said First Resource Bank President and CEO Glenn Marshall. "She exemplifies strong leadership as she continually paves the way for others to learn, grow, and succeed at First Resource Bank both professionally and personally."

Ranalli, a passionate and dedicated leader, holds many offices at First Resource Bank and oversees the risk function and several essential departments including: finance, accounting and human resources. Her impact on First Resource Bank and the community is notable, having made well over \$550 million in loans along with charitable donations of well over \$1 million locally.

"It is an honor to be recognized by the Philadelphia Business Journal as a 2018 CFO of the Year," said Ranalli. "At First Resource Bank, we are driven by the community and strive to provide excellent service in managing our client's banking needs. We are not like every other bank and we work hard every day to prove that to our customers. I'm fortunate to work with an amazing team at First Resource Bank." The Philadelphia Business Journal will host an awards ceremony recognizing all of the honorees on Thursday, July 12.

For a complete list of winners, please visit www.bizjournals.com.

For more information on First Resource Bank, please visit <u>www.FirstResourceBank.com</u>.

## **About First Resource Bank**

First Resource Bank is a locally owned and operated Pennsylvania state-chartered bank, serving the banking needs of businesses, professionals and individuals in Chester County, Pennsylvania. The Bank offers a full range of deposit and credit services with a high level of personalized service. First Resource Bank also offers a broad range of traditional financial services and products, competitively priced and delivered in a responsive manner to small businesses, professionals and residents in the local market. In 2017, The Daily Local Reader's Choice named First Resource Bank the 'Best Bank in Chester County'. For additional information visit our website at www.firstresourcebank.com. Member FDIC.